Boys of Summer 17 Parma MSI 8                     July 16, 2001 at Baldwin-Wallace College          

6:15 p.m

            



    
 Sunny - 85 degrees

Boys of Summer    
   
ab
r
h
bi
bb
so
avg

Buck cf         


5
3
3
0
0
1
.545

Sonanstine lf


5
3
3
4
0
0
.333

Testa ss          


5
3
3
2
0
0
.500

Long 1b          
         

4
2
1
0
1
0
.333

Speas 3b       


5
1
1
1
0
1
.444

Sobol rf-p     


4
3
2
2
1
1
.300

Gray 2b           


5
0
0
0
0
4
.167

Becker c    


3
1
2
1
1
0
.333

Kreuger dh                  

3
1
1
0
0
0
.250



Totals



39         17           16          10   
3             7 
.381

 Parma MSI                    
ab
r
h
bi
bb
so
avg

C. Dietrich 3b-2b  

4
0
0
0
0
0
.400

Begley c        


2
1
0
0
2
0
.389

Saylor ss   


3
2
1
2
1
0
.450

I. Victor dh-1b


4
2
3
0
0
0
.429

Waters cf       


3
2
2
1
0
1
.379

N. Dietrich rf


3
1
1
3
0
0
.273

D. Victor 2b-p 


4
0
2
1
0
0
.333

Diamond 1b     


2
0
1
0
1
0
.200


Hutson 3b

1
0
1
0
0
0
.239

Benedict lf        


3
0
0
1
1
2
.143

Totals



29          8            11           8             5
3 
.370

Boys of Summer     
           
401    
425
1    
-
17          16 
2          
  

Parma MSI          
             
304   
000 
1  
-
 8           11       
4
E- D. Victor 2 (10), Saylor 2 (21), Becker, Speas.  LOB- Boys of Summer 5, Parma MSI 7.  2B- Becker, I. Victor (16), Sonanstine.  3B- I. Victor (4), Testa, Sonanstine 2, Waters (5).  HR- Sobol, Saylor (8).  RBI- Testa 2, Sobol 2, Saylor 2 (46), N. Dietrich 3 (3), Waters (43), D. Victor (17), Benedict (1), Sonanstine 4, Speas, Becker.  SB- Buck, Long 3, I. Victor (5), Waters (6), Sobol 2, Testa..  CS- Diamond (2).  HBP- Waters (7) by Goodson, Krueger by VanGuilder (4).  SF- N. Dietrich (1).  PB- Begley (4).  HDP- Saylor (5).  DP- Boys of Summer 1.

Boys of Summer     
ip
h
r
er
bb
so
era
tp
k

Goodson  W   
         
5    
9 
7  
7  
5 
2            
9.80 
n/a
n/a

Sobol


2
2
1
1
0
1
3.50
n/a
n/a

Parma MSI  
      
ip
h
r
er
bb
so
era
tp
k 
VanGuilder  L               
4  
8 
9 
8 
0 
3 
4.82 
73    
43 

Patton


1
3
5
3
2
1
15.26
37
22

D. Victor

2
5
3
1
1
3
5.48
47
29

W- Goodson.  L- VanGuilder 2-3.  WP- VanGuilder (5), Patton 2 (7), Sobol, D. Victor 2 (4).  UMPIRES- Campbell (hp) and n/a (b).  T:  2:08.  A- 84.       

